Percent of Medicare Eligible in Ohio enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams OH Non-micro 5,691 24.2% 24.2% 0.0% 0.0% 24.2%
Allen OH  Metro 19,205 20.9% 20.9% 0.0% 0.7% 20.2%
Ashland OH  Micro 9,615 31.8% 31.8% 1.4% 1.0% 29.5%
Ashtabula OH  Micro 20,064 21.9% 21.8% 0.0% 2.6% 19.2%
Athens OH  Micro 8,546 28.2% 27.8% 0.0% 0.0% 27.8%
Auglaize OH  Micro 7,768 21.1% 21.1% 0.0% 0.0% 21.1%
Belmont OH  Metro 14,704 43.6% 41.6% 0.0% 20.3% 21.3%
Brown OH Metro 8,254 34.7% 34.7% 0.0% 4.9% 29.8%
Butler OH  Metro 53,728 35.9% 35.9% 0.6% 16.4% 18.8%
Carroll OH  Metro 5,530 42.5% 42.0% 0.0% 23.7% 18.3%
Champaign OH  Micro 6,898 36.5% 36.5% 3.3% 0.0% 33.2%
Clark OH  Metro 26,923 43.1% 43.1% 1.0% 16.5% 25.6%
Clermont OH Metro 29,568 37.8% 37.7% 0.9% 15.5% 21.2%
Clinton OH  Micro 7,251 29.6% 29.6% 0.0% 0.0% 29.6%
Columbiana OH  Micro 21,469 29.1% 29.1% 0.3% 10.8% 18.0%
Coshocton OH  Micro 7,217 20.1% 19.9% 0.2% 0.3% 19.4%
Crawford OH  Micro 9,508 23.5% 23.5% 0.0% 0.0% 23.5%
Cuyahoga OH  Metro 228,748 34.4% 28.9% 0.0% 15.3% 13.7%
Darke OH  Micro 10,298 23.9% 23.9% 0.0% 2.0% 21.9%
Defiance OH Micro 7,262 19.1% 19.1% 0.0% 0.2% 18.9%
Delaware OH Metro 20,040 35.5% 35.5% 0.9% 12.2% 22.4%
Erie OH  Metro 15,802 17.9% 17.8% 0.0% 1.2% 16.6%
Fairfield OH  Metro 22,501 39.5% 39.5% 1.2% 19.0% 19.3%
Fayette OH  Micro 5,422 36.5% 36.5% 2.4% 8.8% 25.3%
Franklin OH  Metro 144,954 37.7% 37.7% 1.1% 16.5% 20.0%
Fulton OH  Metro 7,339 25.1% 25.1% 0.0% 2.5% 22.6%
Gallia OH  Micro 6,233 20.9% 20.6% 0.0% 0.0% 20.6%
Geauga OH  Metro 16,237 30.1% 27.9% 0.0% 8.1% 19.8%
Greene OH  Metro 25,263 34.1% 34.1% 0.4% 16.1% 17.6%
Guernsey OH  Micro 8,292 21.3% 21.0% 0.0% 1.3% 19.8%
Hamilton OH  Metro 128,141 34.4% 34.0% 0.6% 18.5% 14.9%

Page 1 of 3



Hancock
Hardin
Harrison
Henry
Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum
Noble
Ottawa
Paulding
Perry
Pickaway

Pike

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OH

Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro

Non-micro

12,463
5,345
3,312
5,127
8,187
5,503
4,094

10,185
6,492

15,472

10,778

43,290

13,312

27,489
8,246

52,361

72,816
6,502

49,825

12,183

26,864
4,711
7,246

18,869
3,495

96,687
2,874
5,679

17,139
2,268
9,358
3,648
6,269
9,172

5,702

23.8%
20.2%
27.6%
22.5%
25.2%
22.3%
38.0%
17.9%
17.9%
33.1%
27.1%
33.8%
16.9%
33.5%
23.3%
26.6%
32.8%
46.0%
42.1%
28.8%
35.7%
17.3%
25.4%
31.8%
36.6%
42.2%
24.2%
28.5%
21.7%
24.0%
25.3%
23.8%
18.5%
38.0%

18.5%

23.8%
20.2%
23.2%
22.5%
25.2%
22.3%
38.0%
17.9%
17.9%
32.4%
27.1%
29.4%
15.9%
33.5%
23.3%
25.0%
32.8%
46.0%
42.1%
28.8%
32.2%
17.3%
25.4%
31.8%
36.1%
42.2%
23.6%
28.5%
21.4%
24.0%
25.3%
23.8%
18.1%
38.0%

18.5%

3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.3%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%

0.0%

0.5%
0.0%
5.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
13.3%
1.0%
0.0%
3.2%
1.3%
10.7%
0.0%
14.1%
0.0%
8.8%
17.0%
19.6%
27.4%
0.0%
15.1%
0.0%
0.0%
7.2%
17.5%
25.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%
1.3%
1.9%
0.0%
0.2%
15.7%

0.0%

20.1%
20.2%
18.3%
22.3%
25.2%
22.3%
23.1%
16.9%
17.9%
29.2%
22.9%
18.7%
15.9%
17.3%
22.2%
16.2%
15.9%
26.5%
14.7%
28.4%
17.1%
17.3%
23.6%
23.2%
18.5%
16.2%
23.6%
28.3%
19.7%
21.7%
23.3%
23.8%
17.9%
20.8%

18.5%

Page 2 of 3



Portage OH Metro 24,967 39.9% 37.7% 0.0% 18.7% 19.0%

Preble OH Metro 7,647 36.6% 36.6% 1.3% 12.7% 22.6%
Putnam OH Non-micro 5,637 20.2% 20.2% 0.0% 0.0% 20.2%
Richland OH  Metro 24,467 19.3% 19.3% 1.0% 0.3% 18.0%
Ross OH  Micro 13,634 29.8% 29.8% 0.2% 12.8% 16.8%
Sandusky OH  Micro 11,237 21.7% 21.7% 0.0% 1.0% 20.7%
Scioto OH  Micro 15,529 16.9% 16.8% 0.0% 0.0% 16.8%
Seneca OH Micro 10,468 17.1% 17.1% 0.0% 0.0% 17.1%
Shelby OH  Micro 7,840 26.9% 26.9% 1.1% 3.1% 22.8%
Stark OH  Metro 72,646 46.1% 46.0% 0.8% 29.7% 15.6%
Summit OH  Metro 93,481 41.4% 39.2% 0.0% 25.4% 13.8%
Trumbull OH Metro 44,289 42.3% 42.3% 0.0% 25.5% 16.7%
Tuscarawas OH Micro 17,588 39.0% 38.8% 1.3% 17.7% 19.7%
Union OH  Metro 6,281 37.0% 37.0% 1.8% 8.9% 26.3%
Van Wert OH  Micro 5,653 23.2% 23.2% 0.0% 0.4% 22.9%
Vinton OH Non-micro 2,301 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0%
Warren OH  Metro 27,761 38.6% 38.6% 0.5% 18.4% 19.7%
Washington OH  Metro 12,886 13.7% 13.7% 0.1% 0.3% 13.3%
Wayne OH  Micro 19,198 36.6% 36.5% 0.8% 13.7% 22.0%
Williams OH Non-micro 7,268 26.2% 25.5% 0.0% 0.0% 25.5%
Wood OH  Metro 18,763 34.9% 34.9% 0.0% 10.8% 24.0%
Wyandot OH  Non-micro 4,253 25.8% 25.8% 3.4% 0.0% 22.4%
Total* 1,955,228 33.7% 32.7% 0.4% 14.0% 18.2%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



