County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	ОН	Non-micro	5,691	24.2%	24.2%	0.0%	0.0%	24.2%
Allen	ОН	Metro	19,205	20.9%	20.9%	0.0%	0.7%	20.2%
Ashland	ОН	Micro	9,615	31.8%	31.8%	1.4%	1.0%	29.5%
Ashtabula	ОН	Micro	20,064	21.9%	21.8%	0.0%	2.6%	19.2%
Athens	ОН	Micro	8,546	28.2%	27.8%	0.0%	0.0%	27.8%
Auglaize	ОН	Micro	7,768	21.1%	21.1%	0.0%	0.0%	21.1%
Belmont	ОН	Metro	14,704	43.6%	41.6%	0.0%	20.3%	21.3%
Brown	ОН	Metro	8,254	34.7%	34.7%	0.0%	4.9%	29.8%
Butler	ОН	Metro	53,728	35.9%	35.9%	0.6%	16.4%	18.8%
Carroll	ОН	Metro	5,530	42.5%	42.0%	0.0%	23.7%	18.3%
Champaign	ОН	Micro	6,898	36.5%	36.5%	3.3%	0.0%	33.2%
Clark	ОН	Metro	26,923	43.1%	43.1%	1.0%	16.5%	25.6%
Clermont	ОН	Metro	29,568	37.8%	37.7%	0.9%	15.5%	21.2%
Clinton	ОН	Micro	7,251	29.6%	29.6%	0.0%	0.0%	29.6%
Columbiana	ОН	Micro	21,469	29.1%	29.1%	0.3%	10.8%	18.0%
Coshocton	ОН	Micro	7,217	20.1%	19.9%	0.2%	0.3%	19.4%
Crawford	ОН	Micro	9,508	23.5%	23.5%	0.0%	0.0%	23.5%
Cuyahoga	ОН	Metro	228,748	34.4%	28.9%	0.0%	15.3%	13.7%
Darke	ОН	Micro	10,298	23.9%	23.9%	0.0%	2.0%	21.9%
Defiance	ОН	Micro	7,262	19.1%	19.1%	0.0%	0.2%	18.9%
Delaware	ОН	Metro	20,040	35.5%	35.5%	0.9%	12.2%	22.4%
Erie	ОН	Metro	15,802	17.9%	17.8%	0.0%	1.2%	16.6%
Fairfield	ОН	Metro	22,501	39.5%	39.5%	1.2%	19.0%	19.3%
Fayette	ОН	Micro	5,422	36.5%	36.5%	2.4%	8.8%	25.3%
Franklin	ОН	Metro	144,954	37.7%	37.7%	1.1%	16.5%	20.0%
Fulton	ОН	Metro	7,339	25.1%	25.1%	0.0%	2.5%	22.6%
Gallia	ОН	Micro	6,233	20.9%	20.6%	0.0%	0.0%	20.6%
Geauga	ОН	Metro	16,237	30.1%	27.9%	0.0%	8.1%	19.8%
Greene	ОН	Metro	25,263	34.1%	34.1%	0.4%	16.1%	17.6%
Guernsey	ОН	Micro	8,292	21.3%	21.0%	0.0%	1.3%	19.8%
Hamilton	ОН	Metro	128,141	34.4%	34.0%	0.6%	18.5%	14.9%

Hancock	ОН	Micro	12,463	23.8%	23.8%	3.2%	0.5%	20.1%
Hardin	OH	Non-micro	5,345	20.2%	20.2%	0.0%	0.0%	20.2%
Harrison	OH	Non-micro	3,312	27.6%	23.2%	0.0%	5.0%	18.3%
Henry	ОН	Non-micro	5,127	22.5%	22.5%	0.0%	0.3%	22.3%
Highland	ОН	Non-micro	8,187	25.2%	25.2%	0.0%	0.0%	25.2%
Hocking	ОН	Non-micro	5,503	22.3%	22.3%	0.0%	0.0%	22.3%
Holmes	ОН	Non-micro	4,094	38.0%	38.0%	1.6%	13.3%	23.1%
Huron	ОН	Micro	10,185	17.9%	17.9%	0.0%	1.0%	16.9%
Jackson	ОН	Non-micro	6,492	17.9%	17.9%	0.0%	0.0%	17.9%
Jefferson	ОН	Metro	15,472	33.1%	32.4%	0.0%	3.2%	29.2%
Knox	ОН	Micro	10,778	27.1%	27.1%	3.0%	1.3%	22.9%
Lake	ОН	Metro	43,290	33.8%	29.4%	0.0%	10.7%	18.7%
Lawrence	ОН	Metro	13,312	16.9%	15.9%	0.0%	0.0%	15.9%
Licking	ОН	Metro	27,489	33.5%	33.5%	2.2%	14.1%	17.3%
Logan	OH	Micro	8,246	23.3%	23.3%	1.1%	0.0%	22.2%
Lorain	ОН	Metro	52,361	26.6%	25.0%	0.0%	8.8%	16.2%
Lucas	OH	Metro	72,816	32.8%	32.8%	0.0%	17.0%	15.9%
Madison	ОН	Metro	6,502	46.0%	46.0%	0.0%	19.6%	26.5%
Mahoning	OH	Metro	49,825	42.1%	42.1%	0.0%	27.4%	14.7%
Marion	ОН	Micro	12,183	28.8%	28.8%	0.3%	0.0%	28.4%
Medina	ОН	Metro	26,864	35.7%	32.2%	0.0%	15.1%	17.1%
Meigs	ОН	Non-micro	4,711	17.3%	17.3%	0.0%	0.0%	17.3%
Mercer	OH	Micro	7,246	25.4%	25.4%	1.9%	0.0%	23.6%
Miami	ОН	Metro	18,869	31.8%	31.8%	1.3%	7.2%	23.2%
Monroe	ОН	Non-micro	3,495	36.6%	36.1%	0.0%	17.5%	18.5%
Montgomery	ОН	Metro	96,687	42.2%	42.2%	0.3%	25.7%	16.2%
Morgan	ОН	Non-micro	2,874	24.2%	23.6%	0.0%	0.0%	23.6%
Morrow	ОН	Metro	5,679	28.5%	28.5%	0.0%	0.2%	28.3%
Muskingum	ОН	Micro	17,139	21.7%	21.4%	1.6%	0.2%	19.7%
Noble	ОН	Non-micro	2,268	24.0%	24.0%	1.1%	1.3%	21.7%
Ottawa	OH	Metro	9,358	25.3%	25.3%	0.0%	1.9%	23.3%
Paulding	ОН	Non-micro	3,648	23.8%	23.8%	0.0%	0.0%	23.8%
Perry	OH	Non-micro	6,269	18.5%	18.1%	0.0%	0.2%	17.9%
Pickaway	ОН	Metro	9,172	38.0%	38.0%	1.5%	15.7%	20.8%
Pike	ОН	Non-micro	5,702	18.5%	18.5%	0.0%	0.0%	18.5%

Portage	ОН	Metro	24,967	39.9%	37.7%	0.0%	18.7%	19.0%
Preble	ОН	Metro	7,647	36.6%	36.6%	1.3%	12.7%	22.6%
Putnam	ОН	Non-micro	5,637	20.2%	20.2%	0.0%	0.0%	20.2%
Richland	ОН	Metro	24,467	19.3%	19.3%	1.0%	0.3%	18.0%
Ross	ОН	Micro	13,634	29.8%	29.8%	0.2%	12.8%	16.8%
Sandusky	ОН	Micro	11,237	21.7%	21.7%	0.0%	1.0%	20.7%
Scioto	ОН	Micro	15,529	16.9%	16.8%	0.0%	0.0%	16.8%
Seneca	ОН	Micro	10,468	17.1%	17.1%	0.0%	0.0%	17.1%
Shelby	ОН	Micro	7,840	26.9%	26.9%	1.1%	3.1%	22.8%
Stark	ОН	Metro	72,646	46.1%	46.0%	0.8%	29.7%	15.6%
Summit	ОН	Metro	93,481	41.4%	39.2%	0.0%	25.4%	13.8%
Trumbull	ОН	Metro	44,289	42.3%	42.3%	0.0%	25.5%	16.7%
Tuscarawas	ОН	Micro	17,588	39.0%	38.8%	1.3%	17.7%	19.7%
Union	ОН	Metro	6,281	37.0%	37.0%	1.8%	8.9%	26.3%
Van Wert	ОН	Micro	5,653	23.2%	23.2%	0.0%	0.4%	22.9%
Vinton	ОН	Non-micro	2,301	20.0%	20.0%	0.0%	0.0%	20.0%
Warren	ОН	Metro	27,761	38.6%	38.6%	0.5%	18.4%	19.7%
Washington	ОН	Metro	12,886	13.7%	13.7%	0.1%	0.3%	13.3%
Wayne	ОН	Micro	19,198	36.6%	36.5%	0.8%	13.7%	22.0%
Williams	ОН	Non-micro	7,268	26.2%	25.5%	0.0%	0.0%	25.5%
Wood	ОН	Metro	18,763	34.9%	34.9%	0.0%	10.8%	24.0%
Wyandot	ОН	Non-micro	4,253	25.8%	25.8%	3.4%	0.0%	22.4%
Total*			1,955,228	33.7%	32.7%	0.4%	14.0%	18.2%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/